We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of our Series B Preferred Stock for general corporate purposes, including investing in
mortgage-backed securities. We may also temporarily invest funds that are not immediately needed for these purposes in other short-term
marketable securities or use them to make payments on our borrowings.

We estimate that the net proceeds to us from the sale of the shares of Series B Preferred Stock we are offering in this prospectus supplement
will be approximately $72.3 million. If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, our net proceeds are estimated to be
approximately $83.2 million. Net proceeds are what we expect to receive after paying underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses.

S-22

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN HOME MORTGAGE INVESTMENT CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our actual capitalization at September 30, 2004, and as adjusted to give effect to the expected issuance of
3,000,000 shares of our Series B Preferred Stock and the application of the estimated net proceeds therefrom based upon a public offering price
of $25.00 per share. The capitalization information set forth in the table below is qualified by the more detailed consolidated financial statements
and related notes included in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2004.

September 30, 2004

As
Actual Adjusted(1)

(in thousands)
Stockholders� Equity:
Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock, par value $0.01 per share,
10,000,000 shares authorized:

9.75% Series A, 2,150,000 shares issued and outstanding $ 50,857 $ 50,857
9.25% Series B, none (actual) and 3,000,000 shares (as adjusted)
issued and outstanding � 72,288

Common stock, par value $0.01 per share, 100,000,000 shares
authorized, 40,184,333 shares issued and outstanding (2) 402 402
Additional paid-in capital 629,807 629,807
Retained earnings 151,297 151,297
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (41,371) (41,371)

Total stockholders� equity $790,992 $863,280

(1) After deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us. Assumes no exercise
of the underwriters� over-allotment option to purchase up to an additional 450,000 shares of Series B Preferred Stock.

(2) Excludes 1,184,006 shares of common stock that are reserved for issuance upon exercise of outstanding options granted under our 1999
Omnibus Stock Incentive Plan as of October 31, 2004.

S-23

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN HOME MORTGAGE INVESTMENT CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

RATIO INFORMATION

The ratio of earnings to fixed charges was calculated by dividing the sum of fixed charges into the sum of earnings before taxes and